# OP \$215.00 9029638

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM628252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Space Apprentices Enterprise Inc.		03/25/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Momentus Inc.	
Street Address:	3050 Kenneth Street	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90296388	ARDORIDE
Serial Number:	87869394	MOMENTUS SPACE
Serial Number:	88021987	FERVORIDE
Serial Number:	88021992	ARDORIDE
Serial Number:	88021993	VIGORIDE
Serial Number:	90131303	
Serial Number:	90296365	VIGORIDE
Registration Number:	6195798	MOMENTUS.SPACE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-474-6300

Email: cnoble@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1:233 South Wacker DriveAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33153/60001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. LaBarge

TRADEMARK 900598822 REEL: 007203 FRAME: 0259

SIGNATURE:	/rmlabarge/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2021

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION FROM SPACE APPRENTICES ENTERPRISE INC. TO MOMENTUS INC. (FILE 102832)#page1.tif

source=NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION FROM SPACE APPRENTICES ENTERPRISE INC. TO MOMENTUS INC. (FILE 102832)#page2.tif

source=NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION FROM SPACE APPRENTICES ENTERPRISE INC. TO MOMENTUS INC. (FILE 102832)#page3.tif

source=NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION FROM SPACE APPRENTICES ENTERPRISE INC. TO MOMENTUS INC. (FILE 102832)#page4.tif

source=NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION FROM SPACE APPRENTICES ENTERPRISE INC. TO MOMENTUS INC. (FILE 102832)#page5.tif

# State of California

Secretary of State

# NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

#### C4149723

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 25th day of March 2019, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of SPACE APPRENTICES ENTERPRISE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to MOMENTUS INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of April 2, 2019.



**ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State** 

bac





# Secretary of State

# Amended Statement by Foreign Corporation

(Name Change ONLY)

IMPORTANT — Read Instructions before completing this form.

#### Additional Requirements:

- Certificate Showing the Name Change: If the legal name of the foreign corporation has changed in the state, foreign country or place of formation, this form must be submitted with a current certificate issued by the government agency where the foreign corporation was formed that certifies the change of name and includes both the old and new corporate name. (California Corporations Code section 2107.) Note: A certified copy of the name change amendment does not meet California statutory requirements.
- Certificate of Name Approval (Insurers ONLY): If the foreign corporation is subject to the Insurance Code as an insurer, this form also must be submitted with a Certificate of Name Approval issued by the California Insurance Commissioner. (California Corporations Code section 2106.5.)

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Copy Fees - First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50; Certification Fee - \$5.00 plus copy fees

Secretary of State State of California MAR 2 5 2019



This Space For Office Use Only

(Enter the exact name of the foreign corporation as it is recorded with the California Secretary of State.) Corporate Name

ASDC

SPACE APPRENTICES ENTERPRISE INC.

New Corporate Name

(Enter the new name of the foreign corporation. Note: The certificate from the government agency where the corporation was formed, as noted in the "Additional Requirements" section above, is not required if legal corporate name has not changed and you are merely filing this form to delete or change a "doing business as" name.)

Momentus Inc.

Jurisdiction

(Enter the state, foreign country or place where this corporation is formed - must match the jurisdiction on the records of the California Secretary of State.)

4. 7-Digit Secretary of State File Number

Delaware

4149723

(See Instructions. Office or title not required. Do not use a computer generated signature.) 5. Read and Sign Below

I am a corporate officer and am authorized to sign on behalf of the foreign corporation.

Mikhail Kokorich

Type or Print Name

TRADEMATRACIONAL Secretary of State

ASDC (REV 05/2017)

REEL: 007203 FRAME 00262 5/be

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:09 PM 03/18/2019
FILED 03:09 PM 03/18/2019
SR 20192064298 - File Number 6413945

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SPACE APPRENTICES ENTERPRISE INC., a Delaware Corporation

Space Apprentices Enterprise Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

1. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Momentus Inc."

- 2. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of the Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 3. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the written consent of the stockholders in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware and the Corporation's Certificate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation to be executed this 18th day of March, 2019.

Space Apprentices Enterprise Inc.

By: /s/ Mikhail Kokorich
Mikhail Kokorich, President

GDSVF&H\4109470.1



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPACE APPRENTICES
ENTERPRISE INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPACE APPRENTICES
ENTERPRISE INC." TO "MOMENTUS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 3:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

TAYYS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

6413945 8100 SR# 20192064298

and the state of the state of

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Buflock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202490665

Date: 03-21-19

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

APR 0 3 2019

Date:\_\_\_\_

OL. ZOO ALTRADEMARKI SIIII

REEL: 007203 FRAME: 0265

**RECORDED: 02/25/2021**